           SLM R12+ Performer specifications
Light output (1)  11,500 Ansi
Resolution  1,400 x 1,050 (native)
Contrast ratio (2)  1,250:1 (full field)
High Contrast Mode (3) (4)  1,700:1 (full field)
Lamp  2.2kW Xenon
Lamp lifetime (maximum)  1,200 Hrs
Lamp lifetime (typical)  800 Hrs
Lamp lifetime (minimum)  500 Hrs
Warranty universal lamphouse  1,000 Hrs
Max. ambient temperature  35°C (95°F)
Power consumption  2,750W
Mains voltage  200  240 V
Weight  56 kg (124 lbs)
Dimensions (W x L x H)  585 x 876 x 429 mm (23.0 x 34.5 x 16.9 inch)
FEATURES
Scenergix  standard horizontal & vertical electronic edge blending
Network connectivity  optional (10 baseT)
Advanced picture in picture  2 sources simultaneous
INPUTS
Input source compatibility (5)  1,600 x 1,200 (max. input)
Fixed inputs (standard)  2x configurable 5 cable (BNC) (incl. 2 video decoders) • 2x DVI
Modular inputs  1x SDI (+ loop through) (standard) • 1x HDSDI (+ loop through) (optional)
ORDER INFORMATION
Projector  R9010171
Spare lamp  R9841810
LENSES  throw ratio on SLM R12+ Performer
Fixed focal lenses  TLD HB 0.8 0.75 R9842040
 TLD 1.2 1.1 R9840770
Zoom lenses  TLD HB 1.6  2.0 1.45  1.85 R9842060
 TLD HB 2.0  2.8 1.85  2.55 R9842080
 TLD HB 2.8  5.0 2.55  4.55 R9842100
 TLD HB 5.0  8.0 4.55  7.3 R9842120
Dust filters  dense, high quality microfilters available as spare kit, in a 6pack & 24pack
6pack R8454096K
24pack R84540924K